
Circuit de Dijon / 20-21.06.1998
Classés : 115

Groupe D/E / Formule 3 / C1
1. Zeller Jo Dallara F394 Opel 14 18'24''79
2. Rüttimann Urs Dallara F394 Opel 14 18'40''39
3. Debrunner Hansruedi Dallara F393 Opel 14 18'42''72
4. Döbeli Markus Ralt 93C Alfa 14 18'43''70
5. Stingelin Thomas Ralt RT36 Alfa 14 18'44''64
6. Bäriswyl Heribert Dallara F392 Alfa 14 19'02''89
7. Huber Bruno Ralt RT35 Alfa 14 19'04''39
8. Sträuli Willi Dallara F395 Alfa 14 19'10''36
9. Keller Kurt Dallara F392 Seymaz 14 19'18''24
10. Hug Urs Dallara F392 14 19'29''20
11. Bachofen Peter Ralt RT36 Alfa 14 19'32''41
12. Müller Gabriel Dallara F392 Alfa 13
13. Dähler Kurt Reynard 873 Alfa 13

Groupe D/E / Formule 3 / C2
1. Zeller Jo Dallara F394 Opel 16 21'07''32
2. Rüttimann Urs Dallara F394 Opel 16 21'10''85
3. Döbeli Markus Ralt 93C Alfa 16 21'27''51
4. Stingelin Thomas Ralt RT36 Alfa 16 21'41''26
5. Huber Bruno Ralt RT35 Alfa 16 21'48''87
6. Bäriswyl Heribert Dallara F392 Alfa 16 21'49''02
7. Sträuli Willi Dallara F395 Alfa 16 21'49''92
8. Bachofen Peter Ralt RT36 Alfa 15
9. Hug Urs Dallara F392 15
10. Marugg Peter Ralt RT36 Alfa 15
11. Müller Gabriel Dallara F392 Alfa 15
12. Dähler Kurt Reynard 873 Alfa 15

Groupe D/E / Série IV 0 à 2000 cmc / C2
1. Eigenmann Franz Ralt RT34 16 24'10''03
2. Krauss Mathias – (D) Martini MK65 15 23'33''12

Groupe D/E / Formule 3000 / C1
1. Piaget Philippe Ralt-March RT24 Cosworth 14 18'10''33
2. Kessler Gerhard Lola T92/50 Cosworth 14 18'52''02

Groupe D/E / Formule 3000 / C2
1. Piaget Philippe Ralt-March RT24 Cosworth 16 21'35''85

Groupe D/E / Formule Ford 1800 cmc / C1
1. Mathis Philipp Swift SC98F 16 23'08''13
2. Grünig Hans Swift SC95F 16 23'08''14
3. Chuard Philippe Swift SC97Z 16 23'09''13
4. Böhlen Urs Swift SC96Z 16 23'10''45
5. Hasler Martin Swift SC97Z 16 23'11''66
6. Staub Adrian Vector 95 16 23'43''56
7. Locher Hans Swift SC96Z 16 23'58''96
8. Marty Walter Van Diemen RF97 16 24'07''37

Groupe D/E / Formule Ford 1800 cmc / C2
1. Chuard Philippe Swift SC97Z 16 23'10''59
2. Mathis Philipp Swift SC98F 16 23'11''34
3. Böhlen Urs Swift SC96Z 16 23'11''50
4. Hasler Martin Swift SC97Z 16 23'13''80
5. Grünig Hans Swift SC95F 16 23'13''81
6. Staub Adrian Vector 95 16 23'44''04
7. Locher Hans Swift SC96Z 16 24'07''87
8. Marty Walter Van Diemen RF97 16 24'15''63



Groupe D/E / Formule Ford 1600 cmc / C1
1. Genoud David Van Diemen RF90 16 24'22''02
2. Oreskovic Zdravko Faster AF89 15 23'14''02
3. Micheloud Eric Van Diemen RF92 15 23'16''70
4. Mathey Stéphane Van Diemen RF90 15 23'17''25
5. Beyeler Laurent Van Diemen RF91 15 23'51''54

Groupe D/E / Formule Ford 1600 cmc / C2
1. Genoud David Van Diemen RF90 16 24'16''65
2. Beyeler Laurent Van Diemen RF91 16 24'42''37
3. Kistler Leo Van Diemen RF90 15 23'18''62
4. Müller Horst – (D) Van Diemen RF90 15 24'14''95
5. Beisel Gerd – (D) Van Diemen RF81 15 24'38''14

Groupe CN / 2501 à 3000 cmc
1. Pfyl Josef Debora C393 Alfa 16 23'09''00
2. Gärtner Adolf Argo JM21 Alfa 16 23'39''90

Groupe C3 / 1601 à 2000 cmc
1. Huber Hansmarkus Lola T298 16 23'09''19

Groupe C3 / 2501 à 3000 cmc
1. Treichler Robert Porsche 962C 16 22'58''95

Groupe GT2 / + de 3000 cmc
1. Pouly Aimé Porsche 911 GT2 16 24'26''78

Groupe ST / 1601 à 2000 cmc
1. Lusser Carlo Toyota Carina E 16 23'31''06
2. Josseron Daniel Opel Vectra 16 23'35''74
3. Hirschi Pierre Opel Vectra 16 23'40''57
4. Wiedmer Ernst Peugeot 405 16 23'50''49
5. Fehlmann Elvira Toyota Carina E 16 24'48''82

Groupe A / 1401 à 1600 cmc
1. Baume Jean-Jacques Honda Civic 15 24'56''25

Groupe A / + de 3000 cmc
1. Nicolas Gérard Ford Escort Cosworth 15 24'48''82

Groupe IS / 0 à 1600 cmc
1. Elsener Pirmin Toyota Corolla 16 25'38''13
2. Roth Marc Toyota Corolla 16 25'39''16
3. Hadorn René Alfa Romeo Sprint 15
4. Gerber Christian VW Polo 15
5. Huggler Markus Toyota Corolla 12

Groupe IS / 1601 à 2000 cmc
1. Masot François Opel Kadett GTE 16 25'18''65
2. Ehrbar Rolf Opel Kadett C 16 25'48''83
3. Winkler Bruno Opel Kadett C 16 26'02''99
4. Kissling Roger Opel Kadett GTE 15
5. Stadler Christof Renault Clio Cup 14 24'29''30
6. Kropf Hanspeter Renault Clio Cup 14 24'36''16
7. Schori Rolf Renault Clio Cup 14 24'37''20
8. Lehberger Christian Renault Clio Cup 14 24'37''32
9. Bossard Dieter Renault Clio Cup 14 24'44''50
10. Löliger Heinz Renault Clio Cup 14 24'57''19

...
Beck Silvio Renault 5 GTE Cup 14 25'21''26
Andrey Thomas Renault 5 GTE Cup 14 25'28''73
Doutaz Cédric Renault 5 GTE Cup 14 25'34''73

Groupe IS / 2001 à 3000 cmc
1. Schenk Martin Opel Commodore B 16 25'09''64
2. Leuenberger Frederic Renault 11 Turbo 16 25'53''61



Groupe IS / + de 3000 cmc
1. Girard Maurice BMW M1 16 25'09''49

Groupe CHX / Toutes classes
1. Zumstein Mercedes 190 Evo II 16 24'53''04

Groupe N-CH / 0 à 1400 cmc
1. Streiff Evelyn Suzuki Swift GTI 13 23'36''58
2. Bichsel Georg Peugeot 106 Rallye 13 23'49''04
3. Gurtner Christof Peugeot 106 Rallye 13 23'56''39
4. Buser Lisbeth Peugeot 106 Rallye 13 24'03''49
5. Rüegg Ernst Peugeot 106 Rallye 13 24'03''73
6. Kellenberger Silvio Citroën AX GTI 13 24'04''35
7. Champion Käthy Citroën AX GTI

Groupe N-CH / 1401 à 1600 cmc
1. Semon Jean-Jacques Honda Civic VTI 14 25'09''65
2. Woodtli Beat Peugeot 106 16V 14 25'09''81
3. Bizeau Véronique Opel Corsa GSI 13

Groupe N-CH / 1601 à 2000 cmc
1. Kamm Balthasar Opel Astra GSI 16V 14 24'00''74
2. Hedinger Bernhard Peugeot 306 GTI 14 24'03''17
3. Omlin Silvan Opel Astra GSI 16V 14 24'14''92
4. Landolt Franz Opel Astra GSI 16V 14 24'17''06
5. Fach Alex Toyota Celica 2.0 14 24'26''42
6. Otero Esteban Opel Astra GSI 16V 14 25'01''75

Citroën Saxo Cup / C1
1. Piccinato Giuliano Citroën Saxo VTS 16 26'48''54
2. Meier Mario Citroën Saxo VTS 16 26'50''94
3. Henry David – (F) Citroën Saxo VTS 16 26'54''44
4. Vögeli Roger Citroën Saxo VTS 16 26'54''67
5. Spiess Erwin Citroën Saxo VTS 16 26'55''96
6. Guyon Jean-Luc Citroën Saxo VTS 16 26'56''93
7. Hedinger Matthias Citroën Saxo VTS 16 26'56''94
8. Aeschlimann Rudolf Citroën Saxo VTS 16 26'57''77
9. Baillif Denis Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'06''29
10. Dugrandpraz Alexandra Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'15''15
11. Gex Frédéric Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'23''01
12. Eschmann Fabrice Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'32''00
13. Blanchoud Pierre Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'33''23
14. Eggenberger Fabian Citroën Saxo VTS 13

Citroën Saxo Cup / C2
1. Aeschlimann Rudolf Citroën Saxo VTS 16 26'54''33
2. Piccinato Giuliano Citroën Saxo VTS 16 26'54''91
3. Vögeli Roger Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'00''15
4. Meier Mario Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'01''53
5. Spiess Erwin Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'02''12
6. Henry David – (F) Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'02''80
7. Hedinger Matthias Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'08''45
8. Zarriello Josef Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'08''62
9. Guyon Jean-Luc Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'08''63
10. Baillif Denis Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'08''75
11. Gex Frédéric Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'21''59
12. Müller Hans Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'27''21
13. Zürcher Roberto Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'30''06
14. Blanchoud Pierre Citroën Saxo VTS 16 27'30''63

Renault Mégane Cup
1. Hadorn Daniel Renault Mégane 15 24'13''69
2. Favre Philippe Renault Mégane 15 24'14''25
3. Kamm Edi Renault Mégane 15 24'17''49
4. Märki Stefan Renault Mégane 15 24'29''00
5. Wicki Robert Renault Mégane 15 24'29''56
6. Luyet Laurent Renault Mégane 15 24'34''09



7. Bähler Ernst Renault Mégane 15 24'36''59
8. Rohr Thomas Renault Mégane 15 24'40''69
9. Käser Bruno Renault Mégane 15 24'40''70
10. Trüssel Gerhard Renault Mégane 15 24'41''72
11. Stirnimann Beat Renault Mégane 15 24'49''68
12. Medina Cathy-Lucy Renault Mégane 15 24'56''43
13. Stefanelli Dario Renault Mégane 15 24'59''73
14. Nigg Alfred Renault Mégane 15 25'25''24


